S e c t i o n  2 Remote  a i r  va lves
sub-base valve only
Function Port size Flow (Max) Individual mounting Manifold mounting Series
R e m o t e  a i r  v a l v e s
3/2 - 2/2
3/2 - 2/2
3/2 - 2/2
3/2 - 2/2

AA B B
IN EX
HOW TO ORDER VALVE WITH FLOW CONTROLS
Air pilot port : 1/8” NPTF.
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
19,0
10,5
8,5
9,5
7,3
19,0
7,3
16,830,041,0
EX IN
AB
EX
IN
5,5
PI
LO
T
41,5
59,0
89,5
A
75,5
36,8
2 MTG. HOLES
Ø 6,5
1/8”
REMOTE PILOT PORT
PORT SIZE
1/8”
1/4”
A
21.0
24.0
Series 700
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Air signal pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator : 20 to 150 PSI  ≥ main valve pressure
Double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
1/8" : (0.6 Cv), 1/4" : (0.7 Cv)
50 cm3/min
T E C H N I C A L D A T A
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
• Remote air operator : R-07002. • Valve cover plate with integral flow controls : N-07002.
• BSPP threads.
Spare parts :
Options :
Dimensions shown are metric (mm)
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 700
Function Port size Flow (Max) Manifold mounting
4/2 1/8" - 1/4" 0.8 Cv stacking

AA B B
IN EX
HOW TO ORDER VALVE WITH FLOW CONTROLS
End plate kit (Port size 1/4") : M-07001-01-01, internal pilot.
M-07001-02-01, external pilot.
Air pilot port : 1/8” NPTF.
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 700
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Air signal pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator : 20 to 150 PSI  ≥ main valve pressure
Double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
1/8" : (0.7 Cv), 1/4" : (0.8 Cv)
50 cm3/min
8,0
19,5
42,5
58,9
76,3
44,8
EX
IN
43,0
Ø 3,3
22,0
36,8
A
B
A
PI
LO
T
PI
LO
T
B
5,5
75,5
89,5
27,0
30,0
12,5
17,5
T E C H N I C A L D A T A
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
• Remote air operator : R-07002. • Valve cover plate with integral flow controls : N-07004.
• Pressure seal between valves : 16368. • Tie-rod (x2) : 19674.
• BSPP threads.
Spare parts :
Options :
1/8” REMOTE
PILOT PORT
3/8” EXHAUST
1/4” INLET
SINGLE REMOTE